
STEYR MARINE ENGINES

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

P/N Z001023-0   2nd Edition, September 2008

www.steyr-motors.com

STEYR MOTORS GmbH
Im Stadtgut B1, A-4407 Steyr-Gleink, AUSTRIA

++43 / 7252 / 222 / 20               ++43 / 7252 / 222 / 29               e.sales@steyr-motors.comFAXTEL

Serien Nr. / Serial no.: 482 17000 -->

@















TABLE OF CONTENTS - SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

TA 0700   Page 92
TRANSMISS., MOUNTING BRACKETS, PIPES

TA 1409   Page 98
HYDRAULIC PIPES

TA 4009   Page 104
PUSH BUTTON PANEL „IFG“

(ACCESSORY)

TA 0701   Page 94
TRANSMISSION-SHAFT, PTO-SHAFT (ALU)

TA 2207   Page 100
ENGINE PREHEATING

(ACCESSORY)

TA 6012   Page 106
HEATING UNIT, CIRCULATION PUMP

(ACCESSORY)

TA 1408   Page 96
HYDRAULIC PUMP

TA 4000   Page 102
INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG)

(ACCESSORY)

Z001023-0_028



TABLE OF CONTENTS - SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Z001023-0_02 9



10 Z001023-0_02

TA 0100

MOUNT BRACKET, LIFTING EYE, GASKET SET











95

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 0701

TRANSMISSION-SHAFT, PTO-SHAFT (ALU)

07016184-0

5 Z002098-0 1 ADAPTER SHAFT ASSY. - 6-HOLES (PAINTED) .2

6 Z002099-0 1 ADAPTER SHAFT ASSY. - 8-HOLES (PAINTED) .2

10 2178815-1 1 ADAPTER HOUSING JET (ALU CASTING) ..3

15 2179328-0 1 BEARING RETAINER ..3

20 3311181-0 2 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-RS1 ..3

30 3963112-0 1 LUBRICATING NIPPLE, CONE DIN 71412-AM8x1-A3F ..3

40 2178814-0 1 ADAPTER SHAFT ENGINE-PROPULSIO N  (6-HOLES) ..3

45 2178814-1 1 ADAPTER SHAFT ENGINE-PROPULSIO N  (8-HOLES) ..3

50 3933251-0 1 RETAINING RING SHAFT DIN 471-35x1,5 ..3

54 3802442-0 2 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x40-8.8-A2C ..3

58 O125134-0 2 WASHER LARGE ..3

64 2178836-1 1 PROPELLER SHAFT SHORT L=210 +/-24mm .2

66 9000198-0 6 HEX.HD.BOLT ISO 4014-M12x65-8.8-A3C .2

68 2178836-0 1 SLIDING SHAFT LONG L=354mm +70 .2

70 3802515-0 8 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M10x20-8.8-A3C .2



96 Z001023-0_02

TA 1408

HYDRAULIC PUMP



97

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 1408

HYDRAULIC PUMP

14084084-0

10 2203712-9 1 POWER STEERING PUMP (PAINTED) .2

20 9000278-0 3 HEX.FLANGE BOLT EN 1665-M8x35-8.8-A2C .2

30 2203750-0 1 CLAMPING SLEEVE PWR.STRG.PUMP .2

40 3802442-0 1 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x40-8.8-A2C .2

50 3930103-0 3 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2

60 2203743-0 1 PULLEY PWR.STRG.PUMP POLY-V .2

70 3860152-0 3 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x16-A2-70 .2

80 2203759-0 1 FASTENI. OILTANK PWR.STRG.PUMP 4 CYL. MARINE .2

90 3862462-0 2 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x60-8.8-A2C .2

100 2178869-1 1 OILTANK POWER STEERING PUMP .2

110 3800223-0 1 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M6x60-A2-70 .2

120 3930070-0 1 WASHER DIN 125-6-140HV-A2 .2

130 Z002067-1 1 POWER STEERING PUMP & LINES KIT 4 CYL. .2



98 Z001023-0_02

TA 1409

HYDRAULIC PIPES



99

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 1409

HYDRAULIC PIPES

14094084-0

2 2178655-0 1 HOSE CLAMP 12-20/9 .2

4 2178936-1 1 HOSE, OIL COOLER-OILTANK .2

6 2177753-0 2 HOSE CLAMP 16-25/9 .2

8 2178573-0 1 HOSE, RESERVOIR HYDR. PUMP .2

10 9000095-0 1 HOLLOW SCREW M16x1,5 DIN 7643 .2

12 3098016-0 3 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A16x20-CU .2

14 2178905-0 1 HOSE, PUMP-CYLINDER .2

16 2178906-0 1 HOSE, CYLINDER-OIL COOLER .2

18 2178905-M 1 HOSE, ADAPTER PUMP-CYL. BRAVO STERN DRIVE (SCREWED) .2

20 2178905-S 1 HOSE W.QUICK COUPLER PUMP —> CYL. BRAVO STERN DR. .2

22 2178905-A 1 HOSE PUMP-CYL. ALPHA & K.COBRA STERN DRIVE .2

24 2178906-M 1 HOSE ZYL. BRAVO STERN DRIVE - OIL COOLER (SCREWED) .2

26 2178906-S 1 HOSE W. QUICK COUPLER ZYL. BRAVO STERNDR.—>OIL COOLER .2

28 2178906-A 1 HOSE CYL. ALPHA & K.COBRA ST.DRIVE - COOLER .2



100 Z001023-0_02

TA 2207

ENGINE PREHEATING
(ACCESSORY)



101

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 2207

ENGINE PREHEATING
(ACCESSORY)

22076184-0

2 2205376-6 1 ENGINE PREHEATING DEVICE M22x1,5 - 300W/42V .2

4 2178982-5 1 THERMO SWITCH, P.HEATING DEVIC E .2

6 3098026-0 1 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A22x27-CU .2



102 Z001023-0_02

TA 4000

INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG)
(ACCESSORY)



103

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 4000

INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG)
(ACCESSORY)

40004084-0

2 9000490-0 2 PARALLEL PIN 16m6x22-ST .2

4 Z002104-0 1 S.P.FLYWHEEL HSG. IFG 24V ASSY (PAINTED) .2

6 Z002105-0 1 S.P.FLYWHEEL HSG. IFG 12V ASSY (PAINTED) .2

8 3862545-0 5 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M10x35-A2-70 .2

10 3930075-0 5 WASHER DIN 125 A10.5-140HV-A2 .2

12 3862433-0 4 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x30-A2-70 .2

14 3930103-0 4 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2

16 Z002430-0 1 S.P.FLYWHEEL 4 CYL. „IFG“ ASSY (BALANCED) .2

18 Z002106-0 1 S.P. COUPLER „IFG“ .2

20 2203543-0 2 FITTING SLEEVE DM11 (TO M8) .2

22 9000473-0 12 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x100-12.9-DAC A500 .2

24 3930103-0 12 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2

26 Z002107-0 1 COOLING WATER HOSE ASSY. „IFG“ (RETURN) .2

28 Z002108-0 1 COOLING WATER HOSE ASSY. „IFG“ (SUPPLY) .2

30 2179298-0 2 HOSE 8x1.25 L=2000mm .2

32 2179297-0 4 FAST SCREW CONNECTION .2

34 2178655-0 8 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12-20/9 .2

36 Z002110-0 1 ELECTR.CONTROL SYSTEM IFG 24V .2

38 Z002111-0 1 ELECTR.CONTROL SYSTEM IFG 12V .2

40 Z002112-0 1 KIT CONNECTING CABLE IFG .2



104 Z001023-0_02

TA 4009

PUSH BUTTON PANEL „IFG“
(ACCESSORY)



105

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 4009

PUSH BUTTON PANEL „IFG“
(ACCESSORY)

40096184-0

2 Z002114-0 1 PUSH BUTTON PANEL IFG 24V ASSY .2

4 Z002113-0 1 PUSH BUTTON PANEL IFG 12V ASSY .2

6 2179284-0 1 INSTRUMENT PANEL IFG ..3

8 Z002115-0 1 WARNING-LIGHT BATTERY CHARGE ASSY. 12V & 24V ..3

10 2179162-0 1 MINIATUR LAMP 12V/2W  10x28 ..3

12 2179141-0 1 MINIATUR LAMP 24V/3W  10x28 ..3

14 2179293-5 1 IGNITION SWITCH RED ASSY. ..3

16 2179320-0 1 BLIND PLUG, BLACK ..3

18 2206298-0 1 WIRING HARNESS ASSY. IFG-PANEL ..3

20 2206299-0 1 CONNE. CABLE AY. 8m  IFG-PANEL ..3

22 11345 1 FUSE 10A, RED ..3



106 Z001023-0_02

TA 6012

HEATING UNIT, CIRCULATION PUMP
(ACCESSORY)



107

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z001023-0_02

TA 6012

HEATING UNIT, CIRCULATION PUMP
(ACCESSORY)

60124084-0

1 2178774-2 1 HOT WATER FITTING KIT SERIAL  48219001—> .2

10 2178770-0 1 BANJO ..3

20 9000093-0 1 HOLLOW SCREW M22x1,5 DIN 7643-18-A3C ..3

30 3098026-0 2 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A22x27-CU ..3

55 2178698-0 1 NIPPLE HEATER ON OILCOOLER (ACCESSORY) ..3

62 3098013-0 1 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A12x18-CU ..3

64 2178774-1 1 HOT WATER FITTING KIT (ACCESSORY)  —>48218999 .2

66 2178698-0 1 NIPPLE HEATER ON OILCOOLER (ACCESSORY) ..3

68 3098013-0 1 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A12x18-CU ..3

70 2178607-1 1 HOSE CONNECTOR HEATER ..3




